
Harbour Spring Series 2024

Highcliffe Sailing Club

Overall

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Rating system: PY, Entries: 24, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st ILCA 6 / Laser
Radial

31 Peter Brodie   1154 (15.0
DSQ)

1.0 4.0 3.0 23.0 8.0

2nd Finn 11 Rob Fisher   1047 3.0 (12.0
DSQ)

7.0 2.0 24.0 12.0

3rd ILCA 6 / Laser
Radial

200840 Peter Emerson   1154 (15.0
DSQ)

4.5 4.5 OOD 4.5
OOD

28.5 13.5

4th Hartley 12R 1193 David Holter   1250 4.0 8.0 (15.0) 8.0 35.0 20.0

5th Finn 42 Richard Phillips   1047 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 3.0 1.0 54.0 29.0

6th RS Aero 7 2168 Alex King   1061 1.0 (25.0
DNC)

5.0 25.0
DNC

56.0 31.0

7th RS Aero 5 1591 Ian Walton   1141 2.0 6.0 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

58.0 33.0

8th Streaker 1929 Alan Dalziel   1124 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 6.0 4.0 60.0 35.0

9th ILCA 6 / Laser
Radial

126029 Tania Tarrant   1154 15.0 DSQ (25.0
DNC)

8.0 14.0
DNF

62.0 37.0

10th ILCA 7 / Laser 474 William Lack   1102 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 1.0 14.0
DNF

65.0 40.0

11th RS Aero 7 2955 Mark Hawkins   1061 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 9.0 6.0 65.0 40.0

12th RS Aero 7 Yodare Ken Fowler   1061 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 2.0 14.0
DNF

66.0 41.0

13th ILCA 7 / Laser 208469 H Scott-
Dalgleish

  1102 15.0 DSQ 2.0 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

67.0 42.0

14th RS Aero 7 48 Neil O'May   1061 15.0 DSQ 3.0 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

68.0 43.0

15th Enterprise 22898 Jon Hicks   1133 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 13.0 5.0 68.0 43.0

16th ILCA 7 / Laser 43946 Robert Odling   1102 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 11.0 7.0 68.0 43.0

17th RS Aero 9 1490 Graham Platt   1008 15.0 DSQ 4.5 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

69.5 44.5

18th SOLO 4075 Andy Watts   1142 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 12.0 9.0 71.0 46.0

19th RS Aero 7 4180 Dan Oliver   1061 15.0 DSQ 7.0 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

72.0 47.0

20th Streaker 1524 Doug Croucher   1124 15.0 DSQ 9.0 (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

74.0 49.0

21st RS Aero 5 2836 Saron Rusden   1141 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 10.0 14.0
DNF

74.0 49.0

22nd ILCA 6 / Laser
Radial

138270 Stuart James   1154 15.0 DSQ 12.0 DNF (25.0
DNC)

25.0
DNC

77.0 52.0

23rd ILCA 6 / Laser
Radial

166337 Frank Paine   1154 (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 14.0 25.0
DNC

89.0 64.0

24th SOLO 5921 Steve Waite   1142 15.0 DSQ (25.0
DNC)

25.0 DNC 25.0
DNC

90.0 65.0

After R3 some sailors advised the RO that the proper course as per the board in reception had not been followed by the majority of sailors
in the race. The RO did not make any further enquiries. It was left to the Rear Commodore Sailing to carry out further enquiries of all

sailors in R3 by email and the responses to his email led to his final decision to DSQ all sailors bar Alex King, David Holter, Rob Fisher
and Ian Walton who had sailed the proper course. The race result for R3 has been amended accordingly.
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R3 - 13th April 2024 at 11.00hrs

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Wind dir: SW, Ave wind: F4 gusting F5

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Elapsed Laps Corrected Points

1 RS Aero 7 2168 Alex King   1061 40.42 3 0.38.22 1.0

2 RS Aero 5 1591 Ian Walton   1141 46.17 3 0.40.34 2.0

3 Finn 11 Rob Fisher   1047 43.31 3 0.41.34 3.0

4 Hartley 12R 1193 David Holter   1250 34.59 2 0.41.59 4.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie   1154 DSQ 3   15.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 200840 Peter Emerson   1154 DSQ 3   15.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 126029 Tania Tarrant   1154 DSQ 3   15.0

5 ILCA 7 / Laser 208469 H Scott-Dalgleish   1102 DSQ 3   15.0

5 RS Aero 7 48 Neil O'May   1061 DSQ 3   15.0

5 RS Aero 9 1490 Graham Platt   1008 DSQ 3   15.0

5 RS Aero 7 4180 Dan Oliver   1061 DSQ 3   15.0

5 Streaker 1524 Doug Croucher   1124 DSQ 3   15.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James   1154 DSQ 3   15.0

5 SOLO 5921 Steve Waite   1142 DSQ 3   15.0

R4 - 13th April 2024 at 12.04hrs

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Wind dir: SW, Ave wind: F4 gusting F5

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Elapsed Laps Corrected Points

1 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie   1154 40.21 3 0.34.58 1.0

2 ILCA 7 / Laser 208469 H Scott-Dalgleish   1102 40.52 3 0.37.05 2.0

3 RS Aero 7 48 Neil O'May   1061 39.59 3 0.37.41 3.0

4 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 200840 Peter Emerson   1154 44.04 3 0.38.11 4.5

4 RS Aero 9 1490 Graham Platt   1008 38.29 3 0.38.11 4.5

6 RS Aero 5 1591 Ian Walton   1141 43.48 3 0.38.23 6.0

7 RS Aero 7 4180 Dan Oliver   1061 40.56 3 0.38.35 7.0

8 Hartley 12R 1193 David Holter   1250 49.16 3 0.39.25 8.0

9 Streaker 1524 Doug Croucher   1124 35.23 2 0.47.13 9.0

10 Finn 11 Rob Fisher   1047 DSQ     12.0

10 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 138270 Stuart James   1154 DNF 3   12.0

R5 - 11th May 2024 at 11.00hrs

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Wind dir: E, Ave wind: F4 gusting F4

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Elapsed Laps Corrected Points

1 ILCA 7 / Laser 474 William Lack   1102 45.09 3 0.40.58 1.0

2 RS Aero 7 Yodare Ken Fowler   1061 44.15 3 0.41.42 2.0

3 Finn 42 Richard Phillips   1047 43.45 3 0.41.47 3.0

4 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie   1154 49.06 3 0.42.33 4.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 200840 Peter Emerson   1154 OOD     4.5

6 RS Aero 7 2168 Alex King   1061 45.20 3 0.42.44 5.0

7 Streaker 1929 Alan Dalziel   1124 48.47 3 0.43.24 6.0

8 Finn 11 Rob Fisher   1047 45.46 3 0.43.43 7.0

9 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 126029 Tania Tarrant   1154 50.43 3 0.43.57 8.0
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Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Elapsed Laps Corrected Points

10 RS Aero 7 2955 Mark Hawkins   1061 47.29 3 0.44.45 9.0

11 RS Aero 5 2836 Saron Rusden   1141 51.17 3 0.44.57 10.0

12 ILCA 7 / Laser 43946 Robert Odling   1102 49.47 3 0.45.11 11.0

13 SOLO 4075 Andy Watts   1142 51.42 3 0.45.16 12.0

14 Enterprise 22898 Jon Hicks   1133 51.49 3 0.45.44 13.0

15 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 166337 Frank Paine   1154 54.07 3 0.46.54 14.0

16 Hartley 12R 1193 David Holter   1250 39.49 2 0.47.47 15.0

R6 - 11th May 2024 at 12.11hrs

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Elapsed time, Wind dir: E, Ave wind: F3 gusting F4

Rank Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY Elapsed Laps Corrected Points

1 Finn 42 Richard Phillips   1047 49.31 3 0.47.18 1.0

2 Finn 11 Rob Fisher   1047 50.44 3 0.48.27 2.0

3 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 31 Peter Brodie   1154 57.12 3 0.49.34 3.0

4 Streaker 1929 Alan Dalziel   1124 58.24 3 0.51.57 4.0

5 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 200840 Peter Emerson   1154 OOD     4.5

6 Enterprise 22898 Jon Hicks   1133 58.56 3 0.52.01 5.0

7 RS Aero 7 2955 Mark Hawkins   1061 55.24 3 0.52.13 6.0

8 ILCA 7 / Laser 43946 Robert Odling   1102 57.48 3 0.52.27 7.0

9 Hartley 12R 1193 David Holter   1250 44.35 2 0.53.30 8.0

10 SOLO 4075 Andy Watts   1142 42.30 2 0.55.49 9.0

11 ILCA 6 / Laser Radial 126029 Tania Tarrant   1154 DNF     14.0

11 ILCA 7 / Laser 474 William Lack   1102 DNF     14.0

11 RS Aero 7 Yodare Ken Fowler   1061 DNF     14.0

11 RS Aero 5 2836 Saron Rusden   1141 DNF     14.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.11
www.sailwave.com
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